RESOLUTION NO. 32053

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO EXECUTE THE CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF ALL PURCHASE ORDERS FOR VENDOR NO. 872751, GEOSERVICES, LLC, TO UES PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS 19, LLC, RELATIVE TO THE FOLLOWING PURCHASE ORDERS: ON-CALL BLANKET CONTRACT(S) FOR GEO-ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING AND CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS TESTING SERVICES, CONTRACT NO. E-21-002-301, PURCHASE AGREEMENT NO. 561823. AND CONTINUING ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES FOR ASBESTOS, LEAD, INDOOR AIR QUALITY, AND **OTHER ENVIRONMENTAL** ASSESSMENTS, CONTRACT NO. E-23-014-301, PURCHASE AGREEMENT NO. 100604; AND PURCHASE ORDER NO. 133206 (1) FOR GLENWOOD PARKING IMPROVEMENTS: (2) PURCHASE ORDER NO. 133146 FOR FIRE STATION NO. 10 CONCRETE REPAIRS; AND (3) PURCHASE ORDER NO. 104363 FOR GREENWAY FARMS SIDEWALKS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to execute the Consent to Assignment of all purchase orders for Vendor No. 872751, Geoservices, LLC, to UES Professional Solutions 19, LLC, relative to the following purchase orders: On-Call blanket contract(s) for geo-environmental consulting and construction materials testing services, Contract No. E-21-002-301, Purchase Agreement No. 561823, and continuing environmental consulting services for asbestos, lead, indoor air quality, and other environmental assessments, Contract No. E-23-014-301, Purchase Agreement No. 100604; and Purchase Order No. 133206 (1) for Glenwood parking improvements; (2) Purchase Order No. 133146 for Fire Station No. 10 concrete repairs; and (3) Purchase Order No. 104363 for Greenway Farms sidewalks.

ADOPTED: April 16, 2024